The Honorable City Vice-Mayor 
Presiding Officer 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316(f) of the Local Goverrunent Code of 1991, the initial review of the 
Local Finance Committee on the Annual Budget for CY 2026 of Barangay Centro 04 
involving an appropriation of Three Million Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Pesos (P 
3,959,000.00) approved by the Sangguniang Barangay on September 28, 2025 with 
Appropriation Ordinance No. 3-2025 shows substantial compliance with the budgetary 
requirements and general limitations set forth in the code, other provisions of law and its 
implementing rules and regulations.